

29.10.2025

CS No. 1183/25
Purvanchal Mahila Samaj vs. Upender Kumar

Fresh suit received on assignment, it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Kant and Sh. Amit Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

The plaintiff has been put to notice that there are no title documents showing antecedent title of the suit property.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will take instructions from his client.

At request, renotify for consideration on **17.11.2025**.

**Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central
THC, Delhi**