

9 CS DJ 1183/25

PURVANCHAL MAHILA SAMAJ KALYAN SANGH Vs. UPENDER KUMAR

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Kant, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that some more time is required to implead the owners of the suit property and also that he would be filing an application under Order VI Rule 17 seeking amendment of the plaint.

Put up for consideration on **19.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.01.2026