

25.07.2026

Present: Sh Ratnesh Kant Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Mithlesh Kumar Jaiswal Ld counsel for defendant no 1.(through VC)

Ld counsel for defendant no 1 submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of complete set of plaint alongwith documents.

Let the same be supplied to Ld counsel for defendant no 1 i.e. Sh Mithlesh Kumar Jaiswal at his Chamber no 671, Patiala House Courts, Delhi having mobile no 9891157466 who is directed to file WS within 30 days thereafter.

No steps for the service of defendant no 2 has been taken.

Issue fresh summons upon defendant no 2 on filing of PF & speed post for the NDOH.

List for completion of pleadings on **23.09.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.07.2026.